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BELL

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

HOPKINS

KNOTT

LAWRENCE

LETCHER

MCLEAN

MUHLENBERG

County

8070395
8075257
8075288
8075289
8078032
8079008
8079015

8360460
8365679

8368079

8984529

8480221
8485561
8485615
8485638
8487050
8487060

8545029
8549002

8600542
8605412

8640232

8670558
8675314
8675362
8675364
8675375
8675376

8758003

8890167

Permit No

MI-2
RN-4
SU-2
SU-2
MI-3
RN-5
SU-3

RN-3
MI-9

MI-25

RN-2

RN-2
RN-2
MI-4
SU-2
RN-3
SU-4

MI-15
MA-2

MI-6
RN-5

MI-7

MI-3
MA-5
RN-7
RN-2
SU-4
SU-3

SU-1

MI-20

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
PINNACLE COAL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC

CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC

INFINITY ENERGY, INC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
JRL COAL INC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

WARRIOR COAL LLC
WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC
CBD RESOURCES, INC.

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

PHELPS ENERGY AND RESOURCES, LLC
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
BLACKJEWEL L.L.C.
BLACKJEWEL L.L.C.
COKING COAL, LLC
COKING COAL, LLC

POLLARD MANAGEMENT GROUP OF
KENTUCKY, LLC

CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

03/19/2021
03/19/2021
03/19/2021
03/10/2021
03/23/2021
03/29/2021
03/29/2021

03/30/2021
03/31/2021

03/25/2021

03/29/2021

03/15/2021
03/04/2021
03/16/2021
03/04/2021
03/11/2021
03/11/2021

03/01/2021
03/10/2021

03/19/2021
03/17/2021

03/12/2021

03/18/2021
03/15/2021
03/16/2021
03/16/2021
03/16/2021
03/16/2021

03/26/2021

03/16/2021

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
PIKEVILLE

HAZARD

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

PIKE

County

8895025
8895026
8899004
8899007

8899008

8920130
8920130
8920131
8920132
8920133
8920134
8920134
8920138
8925016
8926009
8927009
8928011
8928011
8929004

8970581
8970582
8970591
8975133

8807043
8980933
8981002
8981087
8984141
8984384
8984530
8984593
8984614

Permit No

SU-1
SU-3
MI-13
RN-2

SU-2

SU-2
MI-11
SU-3
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
MI-7
SU-2
SU-3
SU-2
SU-2
SU-4
MI-8
SU-2

MI-9
MI-16
RN-7
RN-5

MI-1
RN-2
SU-1
SU-1
MI-1
RN-7
MI-7
MI-39
MI-5

Type

KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC
THE MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL
COMPANY LLC
MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL RESOURCES,
INC.

KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION
OLD KEENE COAL LLC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
CHEYENNE MINING, INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
MC MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

03/31/2021
03/11/2021
03/04/2021
03/26/2021

03/26/2021

03/01/2021
03/31/2021
03/04/2021
03/04/2021
03/02/2021
03/04/2021
03/23/2021
03/04/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/02/2021
03/26/2021
03/31/2021

03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/08/2021

03/25/2021
03/25/2021
03/17/2021
03/11/2021
03/25/2021
03/23/2021
03/18/2021
03/12/2021
03/12/2021

Final Date

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

County

8984664
8984666
8984669
8988205
8989141
8989189

Permit No

SU-4
SU-4
SU-4
SU-3
RN-6
SU-5

Type

ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
ARC JAMBOREE, LLC
CAM MINING LLC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

03/19/2021
03/08/2021
03/17/2021
03/19/2021
03/03/2021
03/17/2021

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office


