Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

March 2021

Page 1 of 3

07/09/2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070395	MI-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	03/19/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8075257	RN-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/19/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8075288	SU-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	03/19/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8075289	SU-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	03/10/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8078032	MI-3	PINNACLE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	03/23/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8079008	RN-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/29/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8079015	SU-3	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	03/29/2021	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8360460	RN-3	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	03/30/2021	HAZARD
	8365679	MI-9	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	03/31/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8368079	MI-25	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	03/25/2021	HAZARD
FRANKLIN	8984529	RN-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	03/29/2021	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480221	RN-2	INFINITY ENERGY, INC	Issued	03/15/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8485561	RN-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/04/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8485615	MI-4	JRL COAL INC	Issued	03/16/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8485638	SU-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	03/04/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8487050	RN-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/11/2021	MIDDLESBORO
	8487060	SU-4	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	03/11/2021	MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8545029	MI-15	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	03/01/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8549002	MA-2	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	03/10/2021	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8600542	MI-6	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	03/19/2021	HAZARD
	8605412	RN-5	CBD RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/17/2021	HAZARD
LAWRENCE	8640232	MI-7	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	03/12/2021	PIKEVILLE
LETCHER	8670558	MI-3	PHELPS ENERGY AND RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	03/18/2021	HAZARD
	8675314	MA-5	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	03/15/2021	HAZARD
	8675362	RN-7	BLACKJEWEL L.L.C.	Issued	03/16/2021	HAZARD
	8675364	RN-2	BLACKJEWEL L.L.C.	Issued	03/16/2021	HAZARD
	8675375	SU-4	COKING COAL, LLC	Issued	03/16/2021	HAZARD
	8675376	SU-3	COKING COAL, LLC	Issued	03/16/2021	HAZARD
MCLEAN	8758003	SU-1	POLLARD MANAGEMENT GROUP OF KENTUCKY, LLC	Issued	03/26/2021	MADISONVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8890167	MI-20	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Issued	03/16/2021	MADISONVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

## Permits Issue or Denied

March 2021

Page 2 of 3

07/09/2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
MUHLENBERG	8895025	SU-1	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/31/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8895026	SU-3	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/11/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8899004	MI-13	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	03/04/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8899007	RN-2	THE MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	03/26/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8899008	SU-2	MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/26/2021	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920130	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/01/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920130	MI-11	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/31/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920131	SU-3	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/04/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920132	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/04/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920133	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/02/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920134	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/04/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920134	MI-7	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/23/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8920138	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/04/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8925016	SU-3	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/02/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8926009	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/02/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8927009	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/02/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8928011	SU-4	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/02/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8928011	MI-8	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/26/2021	MADISONVILLE
	8929004	SU-2	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	03/31/2021	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970581	MI-9	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/25/2021	HAZARD
	8970582	MI-16	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	03/25/2021	HAZARD
	8970591	RN-7	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	03/25/2021	HAZARD
	8975133	RN-5	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	03/08/2021	HAZARD
PIKE	8807043	MI-1	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	03/25/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8980933	RN-2	IBCS MINING INC KENTUCKY DIVISION	Issued	03/25/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981002	SU-1	OLD KEENE COAL LLC	Issued	03/17/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8981087	SU-1	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	03/11/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984141	MI-1	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	03/25/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984384	RN-7	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	03/23/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984530	MI-7	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	03/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984593	MI-39	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	03/12/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984614	MI-5	MC MINING LLC	Issued	03/12/2021	PIKEVILLE

Comn	nonwealth of	f Kentucky
EEC		-
DNR		

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Page 3 of 3

Permits Issue or Denied

07/09/2021

March 2021

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984664	SU-4	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	03/19/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984666	SU-4	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	03/08/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984669	SU-4	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	03/17/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988205	SU-3	ARC JAMBOREE, LLC	Issued	03/19/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989141	RN-6	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	03/03/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989189	SU-5	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	03/17/2021	PIKEVILLE